MOHAVE COUNTY TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE



Agenda

Public Works Building - Turquoise Conference Room 3715 Sunshine Drive Kingman AZ 86409

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02(H), the public will have physical access to the meeting place fifteen (15) minutes prior to the meeting.

Thursday February 13, 2025 - 9:00 am

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of the January 9, 2025 Traffic Safety Committee Meeting Minutes
- 3. Call to the Public
- 4. For Discussion and Possible Action RE: Updates on Previous Committee Actions (backup available on request) None
- 5. For Discussion and Possible Action RE: Review of Recent Traffic Crashes Which Warrant a Traffic Safety Committee Review: None
- **6.** For Discussion and Possible Action RE: Old Business Carried Over for Action from Previous Meeting: None
- 7. For Discussion and Possible Action RE: New Business (backup attached):
 - a) Havasu Heights Wagon Wheel Drive and Skyview Drive: RECOMMENDATIONS:

Maintain existing intersection traffic control and widen – pending field verification – the WB Wagon Wheel Drive approach to 30-feet minimum to establish a dedicated right-turn lane.

Next Traffic Safety Committee Meeting March 12, 2025 at 9:00 AM (Wednesday meeting date as determined at the January 9, 2025 TSC Meeting) Turquoise Conference Room

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), Mohave County endeavors to ensure the accessibility of all its programs, facilities, and services to all persons with disabilities. If you need an accommodation for this meeting, please contact the Public Works Department at (928) 757-0910.